
Novice A FAST 20" Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Novice A FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Remy The 
Fifth

John Conway40.46 NQ 0 0 8Border Collie

Novice B FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Makana GM King56 30.17 Q1st 0 0 0Manchester Terrier

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Joey Linda Mendenhall75 37.48 Q1st 0 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Coop Ellen Dana47.72 NQ 1 0 12Cocker Spaniel Parti

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 32

Rowdy Susan Black67 26.77 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Octavia Katie Cheever50 36.35 Q2nd 0 0 4Doberman Pinscher

Novice B FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Link Julie Lutz44.21 NQ 1 0 12Collie

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Stormi Cheryl Schunk73 23.41 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Ashley Rolanda Dane72 35.98 Q2nd 0 0 0Australian Kelpie

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Dare-Ya Pam McKinney74 29.62 Q1st 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Camo Pat Berger57 28.15 Q2nd 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Groovy Melissa Hannon56 28.15 Q3rd 0 0 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent FAST 12" Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Tali R Sheryl Russell28.57 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Ryze Bruce Thibodeau80 29.84 Q1st 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Quill Alanna Kelly26.46 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 32

Hunter Rebecca Elovic78 32.58 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Vale Kimberlee Wojick69 27.78 Q2nd 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 38

Sprig Catherine Williams80 29.87 Q1st 0 0 0Papillon

Bruyn Karen Gorman80 30.08 Q2nd 0 0 0Papillon

Bolt Karen Kearney80 33.67 Q3rd 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Echo Kristine Holleran63 37.86 Q4th 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tasha Nanci CoteNQ 0 1 0Russian Toy

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 35

Bubbly Vivian Hudson80 29.43 Q1st 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Rhys Sheryl Russell79 30.54 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Lois Lane Mark Giles73 33.97 Q3rd 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Tiana Bruce Thibodeau73 34.07 Q4th 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tempo Lynn Thibodeau45.90 NQ 1 0 10Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10
Breed

SCT 35

Sly Kim Tees80 30.52 Q1st 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 16" Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Le`a GM King79 34.17 Q2nd 0 0 0Manchester Terrier

Albus GM King78 34.33 Q3rd 0 0 0Manchester Terrier

Brady Emily Gomes77 35.56 Q4th 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall72 32.97 Q 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Maple Eunice Giles64 32.62 Q 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Vera Kimberly Hatton33.73 NQ 1 0 0Brittany

Crystal Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Denali Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tessa Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 8
Breed

SCT 32

Welkin Charlotte Mcauley80 27.45 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Cat Susan Usher80 28.29 Q2nd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons80 29.62 Q3rd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Figment Alicia Kerr80 30.99 Q4th 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Hazy Carol Lariviere75 36.23 Q 0 0 4Rough Collie

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

61 22.84 Q 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley60 39.35 Q 0 0 7Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen Frink60 40.73 Q 0 0 8Golden Retriever

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Furi Louise Jollyman80 31.36 Q1st 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Reign Jennifer Jacobs63 37.70 Q2nd 0 0 5German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Bonnet Sterling Moffat36.68 NQ 1 0 4Great Dane

Novice FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Finnegan Robyn Heater56 16.88 Q1st 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Abbie Sheri Aggarwal55 19.60 Q2nd 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open FAST 12"P Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Open FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Black Jack Ellen Dana42.67 NQ 1 0 4Cocker Spaniel Black

Open FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Spryte Melissa Hannon79 35.94 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog

Open FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 35

Dembe Katie Cheever75 30.98 Q1st 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Gavin Kayla Croteau62 31.87 Q2nd 0 0 0Standard Poodle

Shadow Eleanor Abrams55 26.10 Q3rd 0 0 0All American Dog

Easy Melissa Hannon41.75 NQ 0 0 6Rough Collie

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 38

Piper Tracey Deyette80 34.07 Q1st 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

73 41.06 Q2nd 0 0 3Cocker Spaniel

Jasper Matt GiarrataniNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Breed

SCT 38

Naito Carolee Burgess73 34.10 Q1st 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Cordelia Eunice Giles64 29.83 Q2nd 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Perseus Eunice Giles63 38.43 Q3rd 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Livvy Diane Young40.52 NQ 1 0 2English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau58.13 NQ 1 0 20Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Breed

SCT 35

Weiser Morgan Carleton80 30.25 Q1st 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 16"P Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Butter Hollis McGuire80 30.32 Q2nd 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk80 31.73 Q3rd 0 0 0Border Collie

Decker Alicia Kerr79 35.58 Q4th 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Wendy Cara Armour21.58 NQ 1 0 0Boxer

Kashmir Pat Berger36.01 NQ 1 0 1Portuguese Water 
Dog

Ava Donna Finocchiaro39.70 NQ 1 0 4Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

73 38.31 Q1st 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Chance Susan Black62 39.98 Q2nd 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Leloo Bunny Watson27.96 NQ 1 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 12" Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 44

Tali R Sheryl Russell29.60 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 43

Ryze Bruce Thibodeau25.97 NQ 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Maple Eunice Giles34.07 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Joey Linda Mendenhall53.45 NQ 3 0 1 0 10Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 41

Dare-Ya Pam McKinney100 32.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Figment Alicia Kerr26.24 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Raik Robert Mechan29.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Agnes Jean Fenton34.10 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Groovy Melissa Hannon39.24 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Taika Janet Kinmonth45.57 NQ 2 0 1 0 4Golden Retriever

Hunter Rebecca Elovic46.13 NQ 1 1 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Camo Pat Berger48.68 NQ 1 0 0 0 7Portuguese Water 
Dog

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 47

Sprig Catherine Williams100 27.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Papillon

Bolt Karen Kearney100 27.88 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Toy Poodle

Blu Catherine Williams100 33.79 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Affenpinscher

Bruyn Karen Gorman33.54 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Papillon

Captain Isabel Silveira49.53 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Pomeranian

Callaway Tina AckermanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bichon Frise

Tasha Nanci CoteNQ 0 0 0 1 0Russian Toy

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 44

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 25.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shiba Inu

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

100 26.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 26.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Rhys Sheryl Russell100 27.29 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Tiana Bruce Thibodeau100 28.41 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Tempo Lynn Thibodeau42.62 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tali Emily Gomes45.62 NQ 1 1 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Elfie Bonnie Chandler53.55 NQ 2 1 1 0 9Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 43

Sly Kim Tees100 30.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Cocker Spaniel

Switch Katie Rogers100 31.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Brady Emily Gomes100 32.85 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Albus GM King100 34.01 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Manchester Terrier

Le`a GM King100 34.74 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Manchester Terrier

Ashley Rolanda Dane100 40.46 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Australian Kelpie

Mikey Linda Mendenhall26.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cinder Katie Rogers28.01 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bugsy Melissa Suter28.50 NQ 1 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro30.62 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro33.13 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Quill Alanna Kelly33.25 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gryffindor Norah Giles36.26 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Tessa Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 41

Bonnie Beth Hildreth100 23.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 23.23 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Mustang 
Sally

Joyce Ten Haagen100 25.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Hazy Carol Lariviere100 25.64 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Rough Collie

Cat Susan Usher100 26.23 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Sawyer Patricia Bodan100 31.16 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Brittany

Kiva Carla Sanborn100 35.77 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Boxer

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

100 39.74 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Australian Shepherd

Jolie Laurel McKernan26.44 NQ 2 1 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Welkin Charlotte Mcauley29.74 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons30.25 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Lakota Christine McCluer34.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley36.00 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen Frink39.37 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Lila Moon Carol Ahearn40.82 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Halley Linda EverlyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Samoyed

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 44

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 28.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Dutch Shepherd

D'Ogee Pam McKinney100 30.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Bonnet Sterling Moffat100 39.78 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Great Dane

Furi Louise Jollyman29.32 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Reign Jennifer Jacobs34.32 NQ 1 1 1 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Zane Alison Webb37.90 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 52

Penelope Bunny Watson53.12 NQ 2 1 1 0 1All American Dog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 46

Bodhi Prashanth 
Vishwanath

88 50.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 4Labrador Retriever

Andee Joyce CorlissNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Mistletoe Lynn ThibodeauNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 20"P Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 49

Chance Susan Black30.26 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Dembe Katie CheeverNQ 0 0 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 52

Freddy Nicholas Carleton100 31.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Shih Tzu

Honey Karen Kearney37.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Barney Coleen Schrier49.52 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

CC Isabel SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 49

Piper Tracey Deyette100 33.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 38.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Zoe Norah Giles100 39.92 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Shiba Inu

Millie Cheryl Rogers100 47.22 Q4th 0 0 0 0 01 Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 48

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 33.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Shiba Inu

Perseus Eunice Giles100 37.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Shiba Inu

Blake Eileen Fernandez100 40.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Tiffany Bruce Thibodeau26.56 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Naito Carolee Burgess44.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Livvy Diane YoungNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 46

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 22.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 English Springer 
Spaniel

Wendy Cara Armour100 28.05 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Boxer

Butter Hollis McGuire100 28.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Decker Alicia Kerr100 31.84 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 32.65 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Laney Holly McLaughlin100 33.02 Q 0 0 0 0 012 All American Dog

Kashmir Pat Berger100 38.72 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Spryte Melissa Hannon100 39.78 Q 0 0 0 0 06 All American Dog

Chanel Ann Tremblay30.43 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Callie Kristin Conroy33.68 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell44.15 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink44.83 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 49

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

100 29.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 30.44 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Tempo Melissa Suter100 30.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Irish Setter

Cisco Carla Sanborn100 31.21 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Boxer

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 48.26 Q 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Thalia Carol Ahearn32.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Shadow Eleanor Abrams54.58 NQ 2 2 1 0 5All American Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 16" Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 41

Vera Kimberly Hatton31.69 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Brittany

Boujee Linda McHugh46.91 NQ 3 2 0 0 5Border Collie

Stormi Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 38

Rowdy Susan Black95 30.60 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Vale Kimberlee Wojick22.09 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Noel Denise Adams41.90 NQ 0 2 0 0 3All American Dog

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 40

Link Julie Lutz54.33 NQ 4 1 1 0 14Collie

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 49

Finnegan Robyn Heater36.73 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 43

Nikki Prashanth 
Vishwanath

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards133 SCT 45

Gavin Kayla Croteau95 33.22 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Standard Poodle

Leloo Bunny Watson33.75 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 20" Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 36

McKenzie Tracey Hall100 33.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Remy The 
Fifth

John Conway31.44 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 47

Cai Kristine Holleran95 39.54 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

River Coleen Schrier58.05 NQ 2 0 1 0 11Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 43

Makana GM KingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Manchester Terrier

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 39

Cruise Alanna Kelly33.47 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Coop Ellen DanaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 36

Fendi Ann Tremblay27.78 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Octavia Katie CheeverNQ 0 0 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 48

Abbie Sheri Aggarwal68.86 NQ 3 1 1 0 20Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 44

Black Jack Ellen Dana49.96 NQ 0 0 1 0 5Cocker Spaniel Black

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice JWW 16"P Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 41

Jack Ramsay Thurber90 35.90 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards107 SCT 43

Benny Jody Fraser26.94 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Dalmatian

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 16" Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 64

Boujee Linda McHugh51.12 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Crystal Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gryffindor Norah GilesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Stormi Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Tessa Bill ChiarchiaroNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 60

Welkin Charlotte Mcauley42.40 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Dare-Ya Pam McKinney51.07 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Groovy Melissa Hannon55.09 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Hunter Rebecca Elovic64.00 NQ 3 0 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Noel Denise Adams73.67 NQ 1 0 0 0 13All American Dog

Raik Robert MechanNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 64

Link Julie Lutz77.24 NQ 4 0 0 0 13Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 70

Bolt Karen Kearney100 38.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Toy Poodle

Echo Kristine Holleran100 62.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Captain Isabel Silveira100 62.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Pomeranian

Callaway Tina Ackerman51.60 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Bichon Frise

Blu Catherine Williams56.73 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Sprig Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 65

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 36.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 38.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Shiba Inu

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Tiana Bruce Thibodeau100 38.92 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

39.73 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Rhys Sheryl RussellNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tempo Lynn ThibodeauNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 64

Sly Kim Tees100 34.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Cocker Spaniel

Ryze Bruce Thibodeau100 34.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cinder Katie Rogers100 38.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Brady Emily Gomes100 42.67 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers100 43.74 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Albus GM King100 47.31 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Manchester Terrier

Ashley Rolanda Dane100 55.32 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Australian Kelpie

Le`a GM King56.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Manchester Terrier

Bugsy Melissa SuterNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 18
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 60

Cat Susan Usher100 36.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Sawyer Patricia Bodan100 38.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Brittany

Lakota Christine McCluer100 38.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever

Jolie Laurel McKernan100 43.35 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 English Springer 
Spaniel

Sullenberger Karen Frink100 43.63 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Kiva Carla Sanborn100 53.58 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Boxer

Mellie Beth Hildreth37.91 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons38.23 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Mustang 
Sally

Joyce Ten Haagen42.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

55.17 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Camo Pat Berger72.22 NQ 0 0 0 0 12Portuguese Water 
Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Agnes Jean FentonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Bonnie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Figment Alicia KerrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Halley Linda EverlyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Samoyed

Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Lila Moon Carol AhearnNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Rigel Charlotte McauleyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 64

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 40.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Dutch Shepherd

D'Ogee Pam McKinney100 41.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 All American Dog

Reign Jennifer Jacobs44.03 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Furi Louise Jollyman47.92 NQ 2 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Bonnet Sterling Moffat61.01 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Great Dane

Zane Alison Webb65.97 NQ 1 3 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 65

Bodhi Prashanth 
Vishwanath

100 64.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Laney Holly McLaughlin54.49 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Andee Joyce Corliss59.44 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Boxer

Mistletoe Lynn ThibodeauNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 69

Chance Susan Black39.31 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Gavin Kayla Croteau55.10 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Standard Poodle

Shadow Eleanor Abrams58.32 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Dembe Katie CheeverNQ 0 0 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 75

Freddy Nicholas Carleton100 42.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Shih Tzu

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 4"P Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

CC Isabel Silveira100 67.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Pomeranian

Penelope Bunny Watson63.71 NQ 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 70

Piper Tracey Deyette100 40.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 47.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Zoe Norah Giles100 56.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Shiba Inu

Millie Cheryl Rogers81.48 NQ 0 0 0 0 11Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 69

Perseus Eunice Giles100 47.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shiba Inu

Blake Eileen Fernandez100 56.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau39.40 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cordelia Eunice Giles46.24 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Livvy Diane Young52.16 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Naito Carolee Burgess53.66 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 65

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 29.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 035 English Springer 
Spaniel

Butter Hollis McGuire100 38.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Labrador Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour100 38.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 026 Boxer

Decker Alicia Kerr100 43.14 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Shepherd

Boeing Karen Frink100 52.58 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell100 53.06 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Tara Sabrina Lelli37.30 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Breeze Cheryl Schunk46.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro46.73 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay49.12 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Spryte Melissa Hannon56.41 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Callie Kristin Conroy60.97 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Taika Janet Kinmonth62.83 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kashmir Pat Berger76.65 NQ 0 0 0 0 11Portuguese Water 
Dog

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 69

Thalia Carol Ahearn100 38.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Belgian Malinois

Tempo Melissa Suter100 42.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Irish Setter

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 60.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Belgian Malinois

Spencer Sylvia Leggett37.38 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

42.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cisco Carla SanbornNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 12" Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 71

Tali R Sheryl Russell37.77 NQ 1 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 67

Joey Linda Mendenhall43.17 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro49.36 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Vera Kimberly Hatton52.20 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Brittany

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 76

Finnegan Robyn Heater100 43.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Abbie Sheri Aggarwal88 82.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 6Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 71

Zuber Alison Jaskiewicz100 57.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Leloo Bunny Watson48.51 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 20" Sat, Jan 31, 2026 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 70

McKenzie Tracey Hall90 41.10 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Remy The 
Fifth

John ConwayNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 84

Cai Kristine Holleran100 59.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 73

Coop Ellen DanaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 70

Rowdy Susan Black100 37.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Fendi Ann Tremblay100 40.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Octavia Katie Cheever95 54.33 Q3rd 0 1 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Vale Kimberlee Wojick90 36.47 Q4th 1 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 78

Black Jack Ellen Dana100 68.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 75

Jack Ramsay Thurber62.89 NQ 2 2 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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